OP \$40.00 3720648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553867

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release by Secured Party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		12/03/2019	Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCLIN CANADA LTD.	
Street Address:	lress: 5865 MCLAUGHLIN ROAD, UNIT 3	
City:	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: L5R 1B8	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: ONTARIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3720648	E-GEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Imartino@mendelip.com
Correspondent Name: Mendelsohn Dunleavy, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Address Line 2: Two Penn Center, Suite 312

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Garth M. DahlenSIGNATURE:/Garth M. Dahlen/DATE SIGNED:12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_Security_Release_UBSStamfordBranch_ ArclinCanada#page1.tif source=Trademark_Security_Release_UBSStamfordBranch_ ArclinCanada#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900527613 REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0223

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Arclin Canada Ltd. ("Grantor"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement recorded March 30, 2009 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3961, Frame 0469 (the "Security Agreement") with UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as collateral agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral described in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the trademarks listed in **Schedule A**;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby releases the Security Interest and hereby waives and relinquishes all its right, title and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By: ____ Name: Houssem Dary
Associate Director

Banking Products Services, US

Bv:

Name:

Title:

Darlene Arias Director

Date:

12/3/19

4843-4754-5262.v1

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

Mark Serial No. / Registration No. Filing / Registration Date				
E-GEN	Appl. Serial No. 77/463284 Reg. No. 3720648	Filed May 1, 2008 Registered December 8, 2009		

2

4843-4754-5262.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 12/18/2019